## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2002

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Center Laboratories, Inc.		08/31/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALK-ABELLO, INC.	
Street Address:	1700 Royston Lane	
City:	Round Rock	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78664	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2377328	HISTATROL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)273-5198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-273-3500
Email: nakees@gklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas A. Kees; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 1: 780 N. Water Street

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003995-0041A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas A. Kees
Signature:	/nak/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003269 FRAME: 0537

900044305

Date:	03/15/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=alk#page1.tif source=alk#page2.tif source=alk#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003269 FRAME: 0538



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CENTER LABORATORIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ALK-ABELLO, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ALK-ABELLO, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2002, AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1892756

DATE: 07-19-02

2027980 8100M 020456848

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003269 FRAME: 0539**

#### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

#### **MERGING**

#### CENTER LABORATORIES, INC.

#### WITH AND INTO

## ALK-ABELLÓ, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

ALK-Abelló, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware;

#### **DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:**

- 1. That ALK-Abelló, Inc. (the "Corporation") owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of stock of Center Laboratories, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted by unanimous written consent dated as of May 1, 2002, the following resolutions to merge Center Laboratories, Inc. with into the Corporation:

BE IT RESOLVED, that the proposed Plan of Merger of Center Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation. ("CLI"), and the Corporation, wherein CLI is merged with and into the Corporation, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part hereof, be and the same hereby is, confirmed, ratified and approved upon the terms and conditions stated therein; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, authorized, empowered and directed to execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger in the name of and on behalf of the Corporation, and to file all such documents and do all such things as they, in their sole discretion, deem necessary, advisable or appropriate to effectuate the proposed merger in accordance with the plan approved hereby.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003269 FRAME: 0540

- 3. A copy of the Plan of Merger setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger is attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- That the merger shall be effective as of midnight, Eastern Standard Time, on August 31, 2002.

ALK-ABELLO, INC.

Karsten Jørgensen, President

Attest:

Kelly Dodlittle, Secretary

MW610204\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 03/15/2006**